The loan account has been classified as Non Performing 
Asset since 29/12/2025 in accordance with directions/guidelines 
relating to asset classifications issued by Reserve Bank of India. 
The outstanding dues payable by you as on 30/12/2025 amounts to 
Rs. 17,89,971/- (Rupees Seventeen Lakhs Eighty Nine Thousand 
Nine Hundred Seventy One Only) and the said amount carries 
further interest at the agreed rate from 31/12/2025 till date of 
repayment. 
The term borrower under the Securitization and Reconstruction of 
Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 
means any person who has been granted financial assistance by Bank 
or who has given any guarantee or created any mortgage/created 
charge as security for the said financial assistance granted by the 
Bank. 
Therefore, all of you and each of you are hereby called upon to pay the 
amount due as on date viz - Rs. 17,89,971/- (Rupees Seventeen 
Lakhs Eighty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy One Only) 
together with interest from this date till date of payment within 60 days 
from the date of this notice issued under Sec. 13(2) failing which Bank 
will be constrained to exercise its rights of enforcement of security 
interest without any further reference to you under the said Act.

[...]

The purchaser has to bear all stamp duty, registration fee, and other expenses, taxes, duties, society dues in respect of purchase of the property. 
7. Sale shall be in accordance with the provisions of SARFAESI Act / Rules.

Reserve Price for Private
TreatyAmount as per 13(2) Demand Notice under SARFAESI Act.

Rs.13,38,006.01 (Rupees Thirteen Lakhs Thirty Eight
Thousand Six and One paisa Only) as of 07/10/2024

Rs.3,00,000/-
(Rupees Three Lacs Only)

Name of Borrower/ Co-BorrowersLoan Account
Number

Sr.
No.

1) Mirabai Tukaram Garje,
2) Tukaram Walmik Garje307094200018801

Date: 31.12.2025, Place: Thane Sd/- Authorized Officer, Jana Small Finance Bank Limited

[...]

iii) S 21-22, Silicon Shoppers Udhna, Surat 394 211.
iv) Plot No. 04, Gate No.59, Navapada, Nandurbar 425 419, Maharashtra.
Whereas the Hon'ble Presiding Officer has issued Recovery Certificate 
in O.A. No. 320 of 2017 to pay to the Certificate Holder a sum of  
Rs. 2,66,90,617/-(Rupees Two Crores Sixty Six Lakh Ninety thousand Six 
Hundred Seventeen Only) with interest and cost.
Whereas you have not paid the amount and the undersigned has attached the 
under-mentioned property and ordered its sale.
You are hereby informed that the 16.02.2026 at 12.00 p.m. has been fixed for 
drawing up the proclamation of sale and settling the terms thereof.